N.C.
VG342 04D1 A Q
Rated voltage
100 VAC, 50/60 Hz
200 VAC, 50/60 Hz
110 VAC, 50/60 Hz
220 VAC, 50/60 Hz
24 VDC

Continuous duty typeE
Pilot valve option
How to Order Pilot Valve Assembly
Low power consumption
4 W DC (Standard type)
1.8 W DC (Energy-saving type)
No lubrication required
Possible to use in vacuum
or under low pressures
External pilot
Vacuum: Up to -101.2 kPa
Low pressure: 0 to 0.2 MPa
Changeable actuation:
N.C., N.O., or external pilot
Can be used as a selector
or divider valve (External pilot)
Symbol
External pilot
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
Rated voltage
100 VAC, 50/60 Hz
200 VAC, 50/60 Hz
110 VAC, 50/60 Hz
220 VAC, 50/60 Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
Rc—
GF
NPTN
NPTFT
Thread type
3 Port Solenoid Valve
Pilot Operated Poppet Type
VG342 Series
Rubber Seal
How to Order
Use external pilot type in the following
cases:
• For vacuum or for low pressure 0.2 MPa or
less
releasing port, e.g. air blower
External Pilot
N.O.
Q
Electrical entry
D DIN terminal
— None
Z With light/surge voltage suppressor
(A)
2
3
(R)
1
(P)
(A)
2
3
(R)
1
(P)
X
(A)
2
1
(P)
3
(R)
EMC-VG342-01A-UK
VG342 Series
Standard
CE-compliant
B1BO9-2A
GM209NJ-B17
DIN Connector part number
Operation
Fluid
Response time (1)
Ambient and fluid temperature
Manual override
Mounting orientation
External pilot type
Type of actuation In common between N.C. and N.O.
Air
Operating pressure range -101.2 kPa to 0.9 MPa
Same as the operating
pressure (Min. 0.2 MPa)
Internal pilot type
—
0.2 to 0.9 MPa
30 ms or less (at the pressure of 0.5 MPa)
Max. operating frequency 5 c/s (Min. operating frequency: 1 c/30 days based on JIS B 8374-1981)
-10 to 50 C (No freezing)
Lubrication Not required (Use turbine oil Class 1 ISO VG32, if lubricated.)
Push type (Non-locking)
Unrestricted
150/50Impact/Vibration resistance [m/s2] (2)
1.0 kgWeight
Note 1) Based on dynamic performance test JIS B 8419: 2010. (Coil temperature 20 C, at rated
voltage, without surge voltage suppressor)